



2026:HHC:13809

Abhinav Mahajan Vs. State of H.P. and Another.

Item No. (D-23)

Arb. Case No.267 of 2025.

10.10.2025

Present: Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Counsel for the respondents-State prays for more time to file reply.

As per Office report, respondent No.2 is duly served.

To come up for doing the needful on **14.11.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

10th October, 2025
(munish thakur)