



2026:HHC:13809

Abhinav Mahajan vs. State of H. P. & Anr.

Item No. D-15

Arb. Case No. 267 of 2025

28.11.2025 Present: Ms. Srishti Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S. D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No. 1.

Mr. Adarsh Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No.
2.

Counsel for the respondents pray for time to file
reply(ies).

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
09.01.2026.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

28th November, 2025
(sanjeev)