



2026:HHC:13809

Item No. D-12

Abhinav Mahajan Vs. State of HP & another

Arb. Case No. 267 of 2025.

09.01.2026. Present: Mr. Tarunjeet Singh Bhogal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Adarsh Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 is stated to have been filed with advance copy of the same to the learned Counsel for the petitioner. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objection(s), if any. Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 and replication to the reply filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 be filed within four weeks.

List on **20.03.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

January 09, 2026
(hemlata)