



2026:HHC:13809

Item No. D-5

Abhinav Mahajan vs. State of H.P. & another

Arb. Case No. 267 of 2025

20.3.2026

Present: Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. Advocate
General, for respondent No1.

Mr. Adarsh Vashista, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed
on or before the next date.

To come up for consideration on

24.04.2026.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

20th March, 2026
(kck)